Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS

AMENDMENT NO.2 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
MILLER ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
TO PROVIDE CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR
COUNTY ROAD 55-A

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this 6? Smé/day of April, 2014
by and between Santa Fe County, a political subdivision of the State of New Mexico
(hereinafter “Owner”), and Miller Engineering Consultants, Inc., who business address is 3500
Comanche NE, Building F, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 (hereinafter “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, Owner and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS
dated October 11, 2013 to provide for Contractor’s provision of civil engineering services for
County Road 55-A (General Goodwin Road);

WHEREAS, Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS was amended on December 17, 2013 in
order for Contractor to update the Drainage Study, complete a design for boring and casing to
address drainage issues on County Road 55-A, and increase the Contractor’s compensation by
$20,609.45;

WHEREAS, the Owner wishes to amend Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS to provide
for the Contractor’s application of Hec-Ras Modeling to determine the hydraulics of the water
flow for existing and proposed conditions of the drainage structure to determine floodplain limits
in the project area;

WHEREAS, the Owner also wishes to amend the Agreement to have the Contractor
evaluate three (3) engineering designs to address the serious drainage issues on County Road 55-
A, develop construction cost estimates and a decision matrix, and incorporate the study and
evaluation into the final drainage report for the project;

WHEREAS, the Owner wishes to increase the contract sum by $10,190.70 to provide for
additional compensation for the Contractor’s additional engineering services;

WHEREAS, Article 14 of Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS allows the Agreement to
be amended by an instrument in writing executed by the parties.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Article 1. “SCOPE OF WORK?” of the Agreement is amended by inserting the following as

[P 41

subparagraphs “q” and “r™:

q- Conduct a Hec-Ras Model of existing and proposed conditions for
the drainage structure located at STA30+52 to determine
floodplain limits in the vicinity of the project area. This data will



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS

be used to compare the new water surface elevations to the existing
water surface elevations as required by FEMA.

r. Evaluate three (3) options for the conveyance of store water runoff
at the end of Rainbows End Road (County Road 55-A). Develop
construction costs estimates and a decision matrix for the Owner to
made an informed decision as to the possible solutions to the storm
water drainage problems. Incorporate the study and evaluation of
the three (3) options into the final drainage report for this project.

2. Article 2. “COMPENSATION, INVOICING, AND SET OFF” of the Agreement is amended
by deleting paragraph 2.A.1) in its entirety and replace with:

1) The total amount payable to the Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed
Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One Dollars and Fifty Four
Cents ($28.371.54), exclusive of New Mexico gross receipts tax and in
accordance with pricing described in Exhibit A. Any gross receipts tax levied on
the amounts payable under this Agreement shall be paid by the County to the
Contractor.

(a) By Amendment No. 1 to increase the Contractor’s services and compensation by
Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Nine Dollars and Forty Five Cents ($20,609.45),
the total amount payable to the Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed
Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Dollars and Ninety Nine Cents
($48,980.99), exclusive of New Mexico gross receipts tax and in accordance with
pricing described in Exhibits A and B attached to Amendment No. 1. Any gross
receipts tax levied on the amounts payable under this Agreement shall be paid by
the County to the Contractor.

(b) By Amendment No. 2. to increase the Contractor’s services and compensation by
Ten Thousand One Hundred Ninety Dollars and Seventy Cents ($10,190.70), the
total amount payable to the Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed
Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy One Dollars and Sixty Nine
Cents ($59,171.69), exclusive of New Mexico gross receipts tax and in
accordance with pricing described in Exhibit A-2 attached hereto. Any gross
receipts tax levied on the amounts payable under this Agreement shall be paid by
the County to the Contractor.

3. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS not specifically amended
by Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date
first written above.

a3



Amendment Na. 2 to Agreement No, 2014-0105-PW/MS

SANTA EE COUNTY

By Diate

7 Sanfa Fg-County Manager

Approved as to form

!'}/' ’}J v
{ <. Date
Stephen C. Ross
Santa Fe County Altorney
Finance Department approval
Date

i

CONTRACTOR MILLER ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.

x‘iﬂ"" e, "’WXE’; {%@’gg’” Date

{signature and title)

%/éw’;ﬁ;t







LI19IHX3

04°063°04 s

ANNOWY QAIVYNILLST TV10L

00'009'c $

00009t $

unowy |12j01g9ng

010 $

(=]

$81800)

00'e $

uononposdey ueyg

00'009'c §

00009t ¢

—

SUONDDG 5015 SVH-OFH - Aeming ojudeiBodo |

1800

80Ud pun

Junolny

uondinsaq

g:&ﬂm O_auﬂe:gﬁ

€

4

2
ON

0.°065'9

junouly 884 810

99659

%S5}

%G1 B 003

POLEL'S

PESYIBAQ) B J0GE] 1081 [E101GNS

¥Oo'eZe'e

%BEL

PESUIBAG

W V¥ O Y B

00'80¥'C

00zl

$

(oo08Y) 3

008¥s $

00802 $§

1500 J0Ge 0840

0591

$

0002 §

§i'eC $

vz ¢

00°0v 3$

009y $

818y J0qeT PaIg

4y

e

SINOH-UeWY {BJ0}

001)

¥Z-

9i-

"PUT S,MOGUIRY WOJ JOIBM LIBIP O} SHBAIND 6BBUIRID |RIBABS BPMYOU
0} pROIEY JSNG ey} 1epun uondo Buises pue Buuog ay) 4o uBisep (BuY e aiedaiy

(32

2L

144

“18losd ) 10] icde) abewep 1euy 8Y) o)l SUDHAO BBy BU) JO LOIIBNBAS

pue Apms 8y 81eI0IOOU] "LOISIIBP POULIJUI UB BYBL 0} AJUNOD By 1O} Xyew
UOIS8D 8 pUB SIBUINSS JS00 UORONISU0D dOIBAS(] 'PBOY PUT SMOQUIEY JO DU By}
1B JOUNI JBjem LLOIS JO 8OURABALOD BY) Jo) SuoRdo BARBWIBHE (€) 681y} ) dn B)eneAS

o~

oy

"SUOYEAS]® BOBLNS JBIBM DURSHE

84} 0} SUONBABID BOBLINS JolEM MBU By aeduioD 0) SN BY JIm Bjep siy| “BaIR Pefosd
84U} J0 AUUIDIA BY) u) siiwy uiBIdposY BLILLIBIBD 0) 2§ +0E UOUMS 1B POJBIO| SINPNIE
afieuieip ayj 10} SUOYIPUDD posodaid Pue BUNSIXS J0 |SPON SYN-DTH B oNpuo)

3

™I1OL

LS L)

Yo81 #MD

Yaay

Buz A

LERS

Ase )

ON

sjewnsy 064 50.;.:-&

P10Z ‘92 yosew :

ayeq

v§5 peoy Aunog yoefouy
OdIX3 MeN ‘Qunoy a3 vjues uany

31VidW3l 1390N8 123rodd
SINVLITINSNOD ONINMIIANIONI ¥3 TN






