Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS

AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
MILLER ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.
TO PROVIDE CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into on this / O’jq ‘é day of NDMCH’!& 7> 2015 by
and between Santa Fe County, a political subdivision of the State of New Mexico (hereinafier
“Owner”), and Miller Engineering Consultants, Inc. whose business address is 3500
Comanche NE, Building F, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 (hereinafter “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, Owner and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS
dated October 11, 2013 (the Agreement) to provide for Contractor’s provision of civil
engineering services for County Road 55-A (General Goodwin Road); and

WHEREAS, by Amendment Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5, the Agreement was amended to, inter
alia, update the Drainage Study, provide for Hec-Ras Modeling, evaluate designs, develop
construction cost estimates and a decision matrix, conduct a study and report phase to evaluate
storm water diversion alternatives, and prepare construction documents. The contract sum of the
Agreement is a not-to-exceed amount of $158,860.36, exclusive of NMGRT; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment no. 4 the term of the Agreement was extended to October
11, 2015, and the parties wish to extend the term one year to October 11, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Article 14 of Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS allows the Agreement to
be amended by an instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Arnicle 3 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement is amended by inserting the following
as subparagraph “b™:

b. By Amendment No. 6, the term of this Agreement is extended one year.
This Agreement shall terminate October 11, 2016, unless earlier terminated
pursuant to Section 4 (Termination) or Section 5 (Appropriations and
Authorizations) of this Agreement. The effective date of this Amendment
No. 6 shall be October 11, 2015.

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS not specifically amended by
Amendments No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and this Amendment No. 6 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 6.



Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. 2014-0105-PW/MS

SANTA FE COUNTY:

%ﬁhnzgucdzkﬂf' ;f/c’«-a S 2D
Katherine Miller / Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form

Gregory S. Shaffér Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

%A ‘////z/ﬂﬂ (1 [/-18- Z0R~

Carole H. Jar ll]o Date
Santa Fe Couhity Finance Director

MILLER ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.

(A A0 /¢

Signature Date

%734%/,4 P lrzcec.

Print Name

@EJW
Print Title




